Green Lion
SKU: GNVIMAG10KBK
Model No: GL-PX64
 Vista
10000mAh Power Bank
 1
Table of Contents
Speci�ications
Product Components
LED Display
Important Information
Safety Instructions
Disposal
Warranty
Contact Us
2
3
3
4
4
6
6
6
2
Speci�ications
Material
Lens Material
Battery
Wireless
Transmission Distance
Speaker
Sensitivity
Impedance
Frequency Response
Charging Type
Charging Time
Playtime
Talk Time
Control Mode
Product Weight
Lens Width
Bridge Width
Temple Length
Warranty
Quality
Happy Customers
Model No.
Material
Battery Capacity
USB-C Input
USB-C Output
Wireless Charging
Product Weight
Product Dimensions
PC + ABS
Polarized Lens
150mAh
V5.4
10 m
10 mm
95 dB ± 3dB
7Ω
2400–2480 MHz
Type-C
1.5 hrs
5 hrs
5 hrs
Button + Touch
44 g
5.5 cm
1.5 cm
15.5 cm
2 Years
Premium
30 Million
GL-PX64
ABS
10000mAh
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (18W Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2.22A, 12V/1.67A (PD20W)
15W Max
198g
15.7*71.5*107.6 mm
3
Product Components
LED Display
1. Power Button
3. USB-C Port
2. Power Status Indicator Screen
3 1
2
1
2
3
4
Power On
Standby
Working
Fault
Note: When your power bank exceeds the temperature limit, the battery
level indicator will turn off. Allow the power bank to cool before next use.
4
Important Information
This wireless charger is not compatible with non-MagSafe phone
cases, such as the Otterbox Defender phone case.
Do not use chargers with an output of 5V/1A (5W) or less.
Wireless charging is more convenient than wired charging in many
scenarios, but due to the limitations of current wireless charging
technology, the charging speed is slower than wired charging.
High temperatures will reduce charging speed and limit power, which
is a problem for all wireless chargers. It is recommended to charge
the device in an environment below 0°C-40°C.
The material of the protective case of the charging device and the
magnetic �it of the charging device on the wireless charger will affect
the charging speed and stability. Try to keep the charging device and
the coil position of the charger aligned during charging.
Safety Instructions
1. When using this product, basic precautions should be taken, including:
2. Store the product in a cool and dry place.
Do not store the product in a hot or humid environment.
Using a power supply or charger not recommended or sold by the
manufacturer of this product may cause the risk of personal injury.
USB-C Port
input/output
Wireless Charging
output
Metal foreign objects detected
Current Power
5
4. The operating temperature should be between 0°C and 40°C.
5. Do not disassemble the product. When repair is required, please hand it
over to a professional repairman. Improper disassembly and assembly
may cause product damage or even personal injury, and the user shall bear
the adverse consequences caused by this behavior.
6. If the product is not used for a long time, it should be charged and
discharged once every three months.
7. When charging, this product may heat up. This is normal and there is no
need to worry.
8. Under normal circumstances, battery performance will gradually
deteriorate over a few years.
9. Do not expose this product to high temperatures or �ire.
10. Do not use harmful chemicals or detergents to clean this product.
11. Improper use, dropping or excessive force may cause product damage.
12. When disposing of used batteries, please separate batteries off
electrical devices.
13. Please note that discharged batteries may cause �ire or smoke. Please
use tape to cover the positive and negative electrodes for insulation.
6
Disposal
This product must not be disposed of as unsorted household waste. It is
important to separate such waste for proper treatment and recycling, in
compliance with local waste management regulations.
Warranty
Products that you buy directly from our Green Lion website or shop come
with a 24-month warranty.
When you buy Green Lion products from any of our approved sellers,
you only get a 12-month warranty. If you want to extend this warranty,
go to our website at                                                                       and �ill out the
form with your information. Don't forget to upload a picture of the product
too. After we've checked and accepted your request, we'll send you an
email to con�irm that your product's warranty has been extended.
For more info, please check:
Contact Us
@greenlion_global
@greenlion_global
If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:
Website:
Sales:
Service Support:
Telegram:
Instagram: